
Supplement to 

Blatchford Memorial II 
Presenting a genealogical record of the family of 

ELIPHALET WICKES BLATCHFORD, 

1912 to 1947 

Compiled by 

C!t~arlt.s JI. lllatt4fnrh 

For the Lord is good; hia mercy Is everlastinl\; and 

his truth endureth to all teneradons. Ps. 100:5. 

Privately printed 
Tucker Printing Company 

1947 





FORE\VORD 

It is now more than thirty-five years since the publication 
of " Blatchford Memorial II " compiled by Eliphalet Wickes 
Blatchford and dated May 31, 1912. I have been requested to 
bring the genealogy down to date so far as the family of my 
father, E. W. Blatchford, is concerned. This I have attempted 
to do with the aid of various members of his family who have 
graciously assisted. I trust the record is accurate although 
the data has not been verified by comparison with official 
records of births, marriages, divorces or deaths. 

The attached records intended primarily as a supplement 
to Blatchford Memorial II (See pages 77, 78, 89, 90 and 91) 
also constitute supplements to genealogical records con­
tained in other genealogies such as the following: 

For the family of ELIPHALET WICKES BLATCHFORD. 

"Thomas Weekes, Emigrant to America, 1635, and the 
lineage of his descendant, Thomas Wickes of Huntington, 
Long Island." By Stephen Wickes, M. D. Published in 1904. 
(See pages 95, 96 and 97). 

For the families of FRANCES LORD BLATCHFORD and 
CARITA CLARK BLATCHFORD. 

" The Ancestors and Descendants of Lieutenant Tobias 
Lord." By Charles Edward Lord. Privately printed 1913. 
(See pages 36, 38, 51, 56, 70, 77 and 78) 

For the family of CARITA CLARK BLATCHFORD. 

"Records of the Descendants of Hugh Clark, of Water­
town, Mass." By John Clark, A. B. Printed for the author, 
1866. (See pages 210 and 218). 

" Memorial of Hon. Samuel Tyler." Privately printed for 
the family, May, MDCCCC (1900). (See pages 41, 44 and 
46). 

CHARLES HAMMOND BLATCHFORD. 

October 9, A. D. 1947. 

Portland, Maine. 





SUPPLEMENT TO BLATCHFORD MEMORIAL II 5 

FIRST GENERATION 

1. HENRY BLAcHFoRD died in the parish of St. Judy, 
Cornwall, England (will dated May 17, 1747; proved July 24, 
1747); married, probably, Grace Symonds whose burial is 
recorded in St. Judy's Register, September 26, 1780, thus, 
" Grace Blatchford, aged 75 "; resided in Devonshire, England. 

SECOND GENERATION 

2. HENRY BLATCHFORD,2 son of Henry Blachford, died 
Oct. 10, 1781, in his 63rd year, at Plymouth Dock, Devon-
shire, England; married first, Honor ................ who 
was buried Feb. 28, 1755, at St. Judy, Cornwall, England; 
married second, July 17, 1766, in the Parish Church of 
Stoke Damrell, Devonshire, England, Mary Heath of Totnes, 
horn in 1735, died 1798, daughter of Robert Heath and Mary 
Alford. One of the children by the second marriage was: 

4. II. Samuel Blatchford, horn Aug. 1, 1767; married 
Alicia Windeatt. + 

THIRD GENERATION 

4. Rev. SAMUEL BLATCHFORD,3 D. D. (Henry,2 Henry1), 

son of Henry Blatchford and Mary Heath, was horn Aug. 1, 
1767, at Plymouth Dock (since called Devenport) Devonshire, 
England; died Mar. 17, 1828, at Lansinghurgh, New York; 
married Mar. 25, 1788, in England, Alicia Windeatt, born 
Nov. 19, 1767, at Bridgetown, Totnes, Devonshire, England; 
died Dec. 2, 1846, at Lansinburgh, daughter of Thomas 
Windeatt of Totnes, and Mary Milford. By profession a 
clergyman, Presbyterian, D. D. awarded by Williams College. 
One of their children was: 

17. X. John Blatchford, born May 24, 1799, at Newfield, 
Conn.; married Frances Wickes.+ 

FOURTH GENERATION 

17. Rev. JoHN BLATCHFORD, D. D.• (Samuel, 3 Henry, 2 

Henry1), son of Samuel Blatchford and Alicia Windeatt, 



6 SUPPLEMENT TO BLATCHFORD MEMORIAL II 

was born May 24, 1799, at Newfield, Conn.; died Apr. 8, 
1855, at St. Louis, Mo.; married May 18, 1825, Frances 
Wickes, born May 12, 1805, at Jamaica, Long Island, N. Y., 
died Jan. 8, 1875, at Chicago, Ill., daughter of Eliphalet 
Wickes, Esq., of Jamaica. By profession a clergyman, 
Presbyterian; President of Marion College; D. D. awarded 
by Marion College. One of their children was: 

43. I. Eliphalet Wickes Blatchford, horn May 31, 1826, 
at Stillwater, N. Y.; married Mary Emily 
Williams.+ 

FIFTH GENERATION 
43. ELIPHALET WICKES BLATCHFORD,6 (John,• Samuel,3 

Henry,2 Henry1), son of John Blatchford and Frances 
Wickes, was ho~n May 31, 1826, at Stillwater, N. Y.; died 
Jan. 25, 1914, at "Ulmenheim,7' Chicago, Ill.; married Oct. 
7, 1858, at Chicago, Mary Emily Williams, horn June 16, 
1834, at Hadley, Ill.; died Mar. 30, 1921, at Portland, Me., 
daughter of John Chandler Williams, Esq., of Chicago, and 
Mary Martin Moore. Occupation, manufacturer. 

CBU,OaEN: 

97. I. Paul Blatchford, born July 18, 1859; married 
Frances Veazie Lord.+ 

98. II. Amy Blatchford, horn May 20, 1862; married 
Howard Sweetser Bliss.+ 

99. III. Frances May Blatchford, horn May 25, 1865, at 
Ulmenheim, Chicago, Ill.; died Mar. 18, 1919, 
at Upper Montclair, N. J. 

100. IV. Edward Williams Blatchford, born July 13, 1868, 
at Ulmenheim, Chicago, Ill. 

101. V. Florence Blatchford, born Jan. 24, 1872, at 
Evanston, Ill.; died June 4, 187 4, at Evanston. 

102. VI. Charles Hammond Blatchford, born Jan. 2, 187 4; 
married Carita Tyler Clark.+ 

103. VII. Eliphalet Huntington Blatchford, born Oct. 9, 
1876, at Ulmenheim, Chicago; died Dec. 23, 
1905, at Winnetka, Ill. 



SUPPLEMENT TO BLATCHFORD MEMORIAL II 7 

SIXTH GENERATION 

97. PAUL BLATCHFORD,8 (Eliphalet, 5 John, 4 Samuel,3 

Henry, 2 Henry,1), son of Eliphalet Wickes Blatchford and 
Mary Emily Williams, was born July 18, 1859, at Chicago, 
Ill., died Oct. 8, 1925, at Oak Park, Ill.; married May 24, 
1887, at Bangor, Me., Frances Veazie Lord, born Apr. 22, 
1866, at Bangor, daughter of Charles Veazie Lord of Bangor, 
and Frances Elizabeth Strickland. 

CHTT,DREN: 

176. I. John Blatchford, born Apr. 20, 1888, at Oak 
Park, Ill.; married Esther Hurlbut Roberts.+ 

177. II. Dorothy Lord Blatchford, born Dec. 10, 1889, 
at Oak Park, Ill.; married Roswell Talmadge 
Pettit.+ 

178. III. Barbara Blatchford, born Sept. 14, 1894, at 
Oak Park, Ill.; married Earle Bloodgood Fow­
ler.+ 

179. IV. Charles Lord Blatchford, born Feb. 12, 1897, at 
Plasderw, Oak Park, Ill.; married May 24, 
1932, at Barrington, Ill., Clarice F. Buresh, 
born July 15, 1904, at Chicago, Ill., daughter 
of Jerome Oscar Buresh of Chicago, and Clara 
Rose Kostner. (See note). 

NoTE; Barbara Ann Humel, child of Clarice F. Buresh by previous 
marriage, was born Mar. 26, 1927, at Chicago, Ill., was legally adopted 
by Charles Lord Blatchford in 1932 and her name changed to Barbara 
Ann Blatchford. 

SIXTH GENERATION 

98. AMY BLATCHFORD,8 (Eliphalet,5 John,4 Samuel,3 

Henry,2 Henry1), daughter of Eliphalet Wickes Blatchford 
and Mary Emily Williams was born May 20, 1862, at Chicago, 
Ill.; died June 27, 1941, at Jerusalem, Palestine; married 
Nov. 7, 1889, at Chicago, Rev. Howard Sweetser Bliss, D. D. 
of Brooklyn, N. Y ., born Dec. 6, 1860, at Suk-el-Ghurb, on 
Mount Lebanon near Beirut, Lebanon, died May 2, 1920, at 
Saranac Lake, N. Y., son of Rev. Daniel Bliss, D. D., of 
Beirut, and Abby Wood. 



8 SUPPLEMENT TO BLATCHFORD MEMORIAL II 

CmLDl\EN: 

180. I. Mary Williams Bliss, born Nov. 16, 1890, at 
Brooklyn, N. Y.; married Bayard Dodge.+ 

181. II. Margaret Blatchford Bliss, born Jan. 21, 1893, 
at Brooklyn; married Leslie Westbrook 
Leavitt.+ 

182. III. Alice Wood Bliss, born Nov. 23, 1894, at Upper 
Montclair, N. J.; marr·ed Byron Porter 
Smith.+ 

183. IV. Daniel Bliss, horn Mar. 15, 1898, at Upper 
Montclair; married Winifred Rouse.+ 

184. V. Howard Huntington Bliss, born Apr. 12, 1903, 
at Beirut; married Persis Wright.+ 

I 02. CHARLES HAMMOND Bu TCBFORI>, • (Eliphalet, 6 John,' 
Samuel, Henry, 2 Henry1), son of Eliphalet Wickes Blatchford 
and Mary Emily Williams, was born Jan. 2, 1874, at Evanston, 
Ill.; married Nov. 30, 1899, at New Haven, Conn., Carita 
Tyler Clark, born July 6, 1869, at Newton Center, Mass., 
daughter of Charles Peter Clark, of New Haven, Conn. 
(died in Nice, France, Mar. 21, 1901), and Caroline Tyler 
(died in Brookline, Mass., June 22, 1906). 

CHILDREN: . 

185. I. Eliphalet Lawrence Blatchford, born May 3, 
1902, at Chicago, Ill.; married Elizabeth 
Howland Baker.+ 

186. II. Charles Hammond Blatchford, Jr., born May 31, 
1904, at Ulmenheim, Chicago, Ill.; married 
Virginia Monroe Bliss.+ 

187, III. Huntington Blatchford, born Nov. 18, 1907, at 
Winnetka, Ill.; married Florence Evelyn 
Parker.+ 

IV. Mary Williams Blatchford, born Sept. 28, 1912, 
at Concord, Mass. 



SUPPLEMENT TO BLATCHFORD MEMORIAL II 9 

SEVENTH GENERATION 

176. JoHN BLATCHFORD,7 (Paul,6 Eliphalet,5 John,• 
Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henry1), son of Paul Blatchford and 
Frances Veazie Lord, was born Apr. 20, 1888, at Oak Park, 
Ill.; married May 12, 1922, at Oak Park, Esther Hurlbut 
Roberts, born July 8, 1893, at Oak Park, daughter of Thomas 
Elmer Roberts, M. D., of Oak Park and Alice Hovey Hurlbut. 

CBUJ>: 

Thomas Roberts Blatchford, born July 4, 1924, at Oak Park. 

177. DOROTHY LoRD BLATCHFORD, 7 (Paul,• Eliphalet, 5 

John,4 Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henry1), daughter of Paul Blatch­
ford and Frances Veazie Lord, was born Dec. 10, 1889, at 
Oak Park, Ill.; married Jan. 16, 1920, at Plasderw, Oak Park, 
Roswell Talmadge Pettit, M. D., born Mar. 10, 1885, at 
Ottawa, Ill., son of James W. Pettit, M. D ., of Ottawa, and 
Marie Louise Wilgus. 

CHILDREN: 

Frances Blatchford Pettit, born June 18, 1921, at Ottawa; 
married June 22, 1947, at Ottawa, Frank O'Halloran, Jr., 
born Mar. 2, 1922, at Cordell, Okla., son of Frank O'Halloran 
of Cordell, and Elizabeth Merkle. 

Marie Louise Pettit, born Sept. 15, 1922, at Ottawa; 
married June 13, 1946, at Ottawa, James Kent More, born 
July 17, 1911, at Polo, Ill., son of George Frisbee More of 
Polo, and Susan Elizabeth Bailey. 

178. BARBARA BLATCHFORD,7 (Paul,6 Eliphalet,5 John,4 

Samuel, 3 Henry,2 Henry1), daughter of Paul Blatchford and 
Frances Veazie Lord, was born Sept. 14, 1894, at Oak Park, 
Ill.; married Aug. 5, 1922, at Plasderw, Oak Park, Earle 
Bloodgood Fowler, M. D., born Dec. 7, 1884, at Chicago, 
Ill., son of Ernest Spencer Fowler of Oak Park, and Adele 
Bloodgood. 

Cmr.n: 

Nathalie Fowler, born June 23, 1923, at Oak Park. 



10 SUPPLEMENT TO BLATCHFORD MEMORIAL II 

180. MARY WILLiillS Buss,7 (Amy,1 Eliphalet,6 John,4 
Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henry1), daughter of Howard Sweetser 
Bliss and Amy Blatchford, was born Nov. 16, 1890, at Brook­
lyn, N. Y.; married Feb. 12, 1914, at Beirut, Lebanon, Rev. 
Bayard Dodge of New York, N. Y., born Feb. 5, 1888, at New 
York, son of Cleveland H. Dodge of New York, and Grace 
Parish. 

CHILDREN: 

Grace Dodge, born Feb. 13, 1915, at Beirut; married 
first John Bartow Olmsted II; divorced; married second 
Randolph Lupton Guthrie.+ 

Margaret Dodge, born Jan. 6, 1917, at Beirut; married 
Johnson Garrett of Baltimore, Md., Aug. 5, 1936, at Beirut, 
son of Robert Garrett of Baltimore, and Katharine Barker 
Johnson. 

David Dodge, born Nov. 17, 1922, at Beirut. 

Bayard Dodge, Jr., born Aug. 20, 1924, at Beirut; died 
Nov. 22, 1944, at Saulcy, Vosges Mountains, France. 

181. MARGARET BLATCHFORD Buss,7 (Amy,1 Eliphalet,6 

John,' Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henry1), daughter of Howard Sweetser 
Bliss and Amy Blatchford, was born Jan. 21, 1893, at Brooklyn, 
N. Y.; married May 14, 1920, at Riverdale-on-Hudson, New 
York, N. Y ., Leslie Westbrook Leavitt of Beirut, ~ebanon, 
born July 29, 1895, at Moreno, Cal., son of Frank. Elmer 
Leavitt of Hampton, N. H., and Sarah Gillelan. 

CBTI.UllEN: 

Howard Bliss Leavitt, born Apr. 25, 1921, at New York, 
N. Y.; married Margaret Amanda Mentzer.+ 

Daniel Leavitt, born Feb. 25, 1923, at Beirut; married 
Lois Helen Stowe, June 21, 194 7, at Concord, Mass., born 
Apr. 20, 1923, at Palmer, Mass., daughter of Raymond 
Timothy Stowe of Concord, and Jean Gordon. 

Margaret Blatchford Leavitt, born Feb. 7, 1926, at Beirut. 

Helen Amy Leavitt, born Mar. 24, 1929, at Beirut. 

182. ALICE Woon Buss,7 (Amy,6 Eliphalet,5 John,4 

Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henry1), daughter of Howard Sweetser 



SUPPLEMENT TO BLATCHFORD MEMORIAL II 11 

Bliss and Amy Blatchford, was horn Nov. 23, 1894, at Upper 
Montclair, N. J.; married Oct. 16, 1920, at Beirut, Lebanon, 
Byron Porter Smith of Pleasant Unity, Penna., horn Sept. 
15, 1889, at Pleasant Unity, son of Robert Futhey Smith of 
Shadyside, Ohio, and Elizabeth Porter. 

CHILDREN: 

Edward Blatchford Smith, horn Oct. 4, 1922, at Beirut. 

Alison Smith, born May 24, 1925, at Beirut. 

Elizabeth Smith, born Jan. 22, 1933, at Beirut. 

183. Rev. DANIEL Buss;r (Amy,6 Eliphalet,6 John,' 
Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henryt), son of Howard Sweetser Bliss, and 
Amy Blatchford, was born Mar. 15, 1898, at Upper Mont­
clair, N. J.; married June 22, 1926, at Worcester, Mass., 
Winifred Rouse, horn Nov. 22, 1895, at Plantsville, Conn., 
daughter of Rev. Frederick Thomas Rouse, D. D., born at 
Jamestown, N. Y ., and Constance Eliza Waite, South Free­
port, Maine. 

CHILDREN: 

Mary Hallock Bliss, born June 11, 1928, at Springfield, 
Mass. 

Howard Blatchford Bliss, born Jan. 10, 1931, at Cambridge, 
Mass. 

John Williams Bliss, born Jan. 22, 1935, at Cambridge. 

184. HowARD HUNTINGTON BLiss,7 (Amy,6 Eliphalet,5 

John,' Samuel, 3 Henry,2 Henry1), son of Howard Sweetser 
Bliss and Amy Blatchford, was horn Apr. 12, 1903, at Beirut, 
Lebanon, married Aug. 31, 1929, near Lake Ossipee at Free­
dom, N. H., Persis Wright of Flushing, N. Y., horn Apr. 16, 
1906, at New York, N. Y., daughter of Herman Henry Wright 
of Flushing, and Anna Vida McAllister. 

CmLDREN: 

Joan Wright Bliss, horn Aug. 17, 1931, at Flushing. 

Margit McAllister Bliss, born Mar. 14, 1935, at St. Louis, 
Mo. 

Alice Blatchford Bliss, born Dec. 7, 1937, at St. Louis. 



12 SUPPLEMENT TO BLATCHFORD MEMORIAL II 

185. ELIPHALET LAWRENCE BLATCHFORD,7 (Charles,• Eli­
phalet,5 John,• Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henry1), son of Charles 
Hammond Blatchford and Carita Tyler Clark, was horn 
May 3, 1902, at Chicago, Ill.; married December 31, 1927, 
at New Bedford, Mass., Elizabeth Howland Baker, horn 
Jan. 1, 1901, at New Bedford, daughter of Daniel W ehster 
Baker of New Bedford, and Grace Covill Gifford. 

Cun.nuN: 

John Blatchford, born Oct. 15, 1928, at New Bedford. 

Peter Blatchford, born Feb. 19, 1932, at New Bedford. 

186. CHARLES HAIDloND BLATCHFORD, JB.,7 (Charles,• 
Eliphalet,6 John,• Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henry1), son of Charles 
Hammond Blatchford and Carita Tyler Clark, was bom 
May 31, 1904, at Ulmenheim, Chicago, Ill.; married Aug. 
14, 1929, at Tarrytown, N. Y ., Virginia Monroe Bliss, born 
Sept. 2, 1899, at Tarrytown, daughter of Sylvester Strong 
Bliss of Tarrytown, and Jennie Baker Rockafellar. 

CBJID1\EN: 

Amy Blatchford, born Oct. 18, 1930, at New York, N. Y. 

Lois Blatchford, horn July 27, 1933, at Tarrytown. 

Charles Hammond Blatchford, III, born July 15, 1936, 
at Tarrytown. 

187. HUNTINGTON BLATCHFOBD,7 (Charles,• Eliphalet,5 

John,• Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henry1), son of Charles Hammond 
Blatchford and Carita Tyler Clark, was born Nov. 18, 1907, 
at Winnetka, Ill.; married Aug. 17, 1935, at Cape Elizabeth, 
Me., Florence Evelyn Parker, born Dec. 22, 1912, at Portland, 
Me., daughter of Walter Brown Parker of Cape Elizabeth, 
and Florence Evelyn Mitchell. 

CmLDREN: 

Huntington Blatchford, Jr., born Mar. 29, 1937, at Portland. 

Mitchell Parker Blatchford, horn Feb. 25, 1940, at Boston, 
Mass. 

Edward Williams Blatchford, II, born April 7, 1944, at 
Boston. 



SUPPLEMENT TO BLA. TCHFORD MEMORIAL II 13 

EIGHTH GENERATION 

GRACE DoDGE,8 (Mary,7 Amy,s Eliphalet,0 John,4 Sarnuel,3 

Henry,2 Henry1), daughter of Bayard Dodge and Mary 
Williams Bliss, was born Feb. 13, 1915, at Beirut, Lebanon; 
married first Oct. 11, 1934, at Riverdale-on-Hudson, New 
York, N. Y., John Bartow Olmsted II, born July 10, 1905, at 
Bonn, Germany, son of Charles Morgan Olmsted of Buffalo, 
N. Y ., and Elizabeth Macniel; divorced; married second 
Aug. 10, 1946, at Richmond, Va., Randolph Lupton Guthrie, 
born Oct. 22, 1913, at Beaufort, N. C., son of Isaac Lupton 
Guthrie of Richmond, and Mattie Ella McIntosh. 

CHILDREN: 

Dodge Olmsted, born Sept. 14, 1935, at Yonkers, N. Y. 

Mary Macniel Olmsted, born June 26, 1937, at Mineola, 
Long Island, N. Y. 

HowABD Buss LEAVITT,8 (Margaret,7 Amy,1 Eliphalet,1 

John,' Samuel,3 Henry,2 Henry1), son of Leslie Westbrook 
Leavitt and Margaret Blatchford Bliss, was born Apr. 25, 
1921, at New York, N. Y.; married Margaret Amanda 
Mentzer, June 9, 1944, at Glendale, Cal., born Sept. 12, 
1921, at Brooklyn, N. Y ., daughter of John Kurtz Mentzer 
of Brooklyn, and Mary Elsie McKenrick. 

CBU,D: 

Howard Huntington Leavitt, born May 25, 1947, at New 
York. 



14 SUPPLEMENT TO BLATCHFORD MEMORIAL II 

INDEX 

(Index limited to names in fifth to ninth generations 
shown herein). 

Bailey, Susan Elizabeth, 9 
Baker, Daniel Webster, 12 
Baker, Elizabeth Howland, 8, 12 
Blatchford, Amy (1862), 6, 7 

Amy (1930), 12 
Barbara, 7, 9 
Barbara Ann, 7 
Charles H., 6, 8 
Charles H., Jr., 8, 12 
Charles H., III, 12 
Charles Lord, 7 
Dorothy Lord, 7, 9 
Edward W., 6 
Edward W., II, 12 
Eliphalet H., 6 
Eliphalet Lawrence, 8, 12 
Eliphalet Wickes, 6 
Florence, 6 
Frances May, 6 
Huntington, 8, 12 
Huntington, Jr., 12 
John (1799), 6 
John (1888), 7, 9 
John (1928), 12 
Lois, 12 
Mary Williams, 8 
Mitchell Parker, 12 
Paul, 6, 7 
Peter, 12 
Thomas R., 9 

Bliss, Alice Blatchford, 11 
Alice Wood, 8, 10 
Daniel, 7 
Daniel (1898), 8, 11 
Howard Blatchford, 11 
Howard Huntington, 8, 11 
Howard Sweetser, 6, 7 
Joan Wright, 11 
John Williams, 11 
Margaret Blatchford, 8, 10 
Margit McAllister, 11 

Bliss, Macy Hallock, 11 
Mary Williams, 8, 10 
Sylvester Strong, 12 
Virginia Monroe, 8, 12 

Bloodgood, Adele, 9 
Buresh, Clarice F., 7 

Jerome Oscar, 7 
Clark, Carita Tyler, 6, 8 

Charles Peter, 8 
Dodge, Bayard, 8, 10 

Bayard, Jr., 10 
Cleveland, H., 10 
David, 10 
Grace, 10, 13 
Margaret, 10 

Fowler, Nathalie, 9 
Earle B., 7, 9 
Ernest S., 9 

Garrett, Johnson, 10 
Robert, 10 

Gifford, Grace Covill, 12 
Gillelan, Sarah, 10 
Gordon, Jean, 10 
Guthrie, Isaac Lupton, 13 

Randolph Lupton, 10 
Johnson, Katharine Barker, 10 
Humel, Barbara Ann, 7 
Hurlbut, Alice Hovey, 9 
Kostner, Clara Rose, 7 
Leavitt, Daniel, 10 

Frank Elmer, 10 
Helen Amy, 10 
Howard Bliss, 10, 13 
Howard Huntington, 13 
Leslie Westbrook, 8, 10 
Margaret Blatchford, 10 

Lord, Charles Veazie, 7 
Frances Veazie, 6, 7 

Macniel, Elizabeth, 13 
McAllister, Anna Vida, 11 
McIntosh, Mattie Ella, 13 



SUPPLEMENT TO BLATHFORD MEMORIAL II 15 

INDEX - Concluded 

McKenrick, Mary Elsie, 13 
Mentzer, John Kurtz, 13 

Margaret Amanda, 10, 13 
Merkle, Elfaaheth, 9 
Mitchell, Florence Evelyn, 12 
Moore, Mary Martin, 6 
More, George Frisbee, 9 

James Kent, 9 
O'Halloran,Frank.,9 

Frank, Jr., 9 
Olmsted, Charles Morgan, 13 

Dodge, 13 
Mary Macniel, 13 
John Bartow, II, 10, 13 

Parish, Grace, 10 
Parker, Florence Evelyn, 8, 12 

Walter Brown, 12 
Pettit, Frances Blatchford, 9 

James W., 9 
Marie Louise, 9 
Roswell Talmadge, 7, 9 

Porter, Elizabeth, 11 

Roberts, :Esther Hurlbut, 7, 9 
Thomas Elmer, 9 

Rockafellar, Jennie Baker, 12 
Rouse, Frederick Thomas, 11 

Winifred, 8, 11 
Smith, Alison, 11 

Byron Porter, 8, 11 
Edward Blatchford, 11 
Elizabeth, 11 
Robert Futhey, 11 

Stowe, Lois Helen, 10 
Raymond Timothy, 10 

Strickland, Frances Elizabeth, 7 
Tyler, Caroline, 8 
Waite, Constance Eliza, 11 
Wilgus, Marie Louise, 9 
Wickes, Frances, 6 
Williams, John Chandler, 6 

Mary Emily, 6 
Wright, Herman Henry, 11 

Persis, 8, 11 
Wood, Abby, 7 




